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Report on Intramurals for Students (Men & Women) 
 

The Department of Physical Education at KLEF (Deemed to be University) successfully conducted 

intramural sports competitions for students (both men and women) to promote active lifestyles, 

teamwork, and holistic development held from 3rd to 17th January 2025, the program featured a diverse 

range of sports, including athletics, team games, individual events, and wellness activities such as 

yoga. With enthusiastic student participation and strong organizational support, the event fostered a 

spirit of healthy competition and community engagement, aligning with the university’s commitment 

to student well-being and inclusive excellence. 

To foster an active lifestyle and promote holistic development through sports, the Department of 

Physical Education at KLEF (Deemed to be University) organized intramural competitions for all 

students (both men and women). This initiative aimed to encourage mass participation, sportsmanship, 

teamwork, and recreational involvement among the student body. 

The official circular announcing the intramural program was released on 20th December 2024, with 

registration open from 20th to 25th December 2024. The schedule of events was displayed on the 

university notice board on 27th December 2024. 

The following sports and games were included in the intramurals: 

• Athletics 

• Badminton 

• Basketball 

• Cricket 

• Chess 

• Tennis 

• Table Tennis 

• Throwball 

• Kho-Kho 

• Volleyball 

• Kabaddi 

• Yoga 

• Powerlifting 

The competitions were conducted from 3rd to 17th January 2025, between 3:00 PM and 6:00 PM daily. 

These activities provided students with a platform to showcase their athletic talents, develop a 

competitive spirit, and engage in constructive physical activity. 

Overall, the intramural sports program was a great success, reflecting the university’s commitment to 

student wellness and inclusive participation. The department expresses gratitude to all participants, 

volunteers, and faculty who contributed to the smooth conduct of the events. 

 

  



Intramurals Student Result list 2024-25 

S.No Name of the Student Branch ID.No Name of the Sport/Game Place 

1 Sree Venkata Ramcharan ECE 2400040010 Chess(Men) I 

2 Appana Vaishnavi AI&DS 2200080196 Chess(Women) I 

3 Sujeet Kumar B.Pharm 2200530067 Power lifting (Under60 Kg ) I 

4 Abhishek Ranjan CSE 2200032658 Power lifting (Under80) I 

5 Chennamsetty Lalith Kumar CSE- H 2300031678 Power lifting (80+Kg) I 

6 Pokala Surya  Akash ECE 2100049064 Lawn Tennis(Men) I 

7 Mahalakshmi Kunchala BBA 2400560226 Lawn Tennis  (Women) I 

8 Narra Lohitha CSE 2200031881 Table Tennis (Women) I 

9 Kureti Charan Teja MCA 2401600127 Table Tennis (Men) I 

10 Madala Gopi Naga Rishith CSE 2400030720 Yoga(Men) I 

11 Gaddam Vyshnavi AI&DS 2400080248 Yoga(Women) I 

12 Arpit Kumar Mishra CSE-H 2200032819 Badminton(Men) I 

13 Pulivarthi Wincy ECS 2100050057 Badminton (Women) I 

14 Kuruguntla Gowtham Reddy CSE 2100032363 Cricket I 

15 Amballa Giri CSE 2200032773 Cricket I 

16 Andhavarapu Sri Vardhan CSE 2200032977 Cricket I 

17 Potnuru Goutam CSE 2300030802 Cricket I 

18 Mummadi Bhuvanesh Kumar CSE 2200032970 Cricket I 

19 D Shanmukh Shashank CSE 2200032427 Cricket I 

20 Poreddy Sainath Reddy CSE 2100031699 Cricket I 

21 Sudheer Bali Reddy   CSE 2200033136 Cricket I 

22 Gara Preethi Vardhan CSE 2200032810 Cricket I 

23 Rohit Kumar Singh CSE 2200031514 Cricket I 

24 SSSS karthikeya varma Datla CSE 2100031030 Cricket I 

25 Doddipatla Surya Sai ram CSE 2100031463 Cricket I 

26 Repalle Kalyan Raghavendra CSE 2200031024 Cricket I 

27 Venna Srinivasa Reddy CSE 2100032311 Cricket I 

28 Karavalapalli Sandeep CSE 2300031432 Cricket I 

29 M N Venkata Vara Lakshmi CSE 2100031639 Kho-Kho(Women) I 

30 Onteddu Sri Sai Kavya CSE 2100032234 Kho-Kho(Women) I 

31 Velagala Aarthi Sowjanya CSE 2100031769 Kho-Kho(Women) I 

32 Parasa Tanusri CSE 2100030948 Kho-Kho(Women) I 

33 Bollineni Bhargavi CSE 2100032448 Kho-Kho(Women) I 

34 Nagabhyru Meena Amrutha CSE 2300030461 Kho-Kho(Women) I 

35 Jahnavi Devi Matta CSE 2300030261 Kho-Kho(Women) I 

36 R Mahima Varshini CSE 2300031837 Kho-Kho(Women) I 

37 Yadamakanti Gayathri CSE 2400032406 Kho-Kho(Women) I 

38 Dabali Likhitha CSE 2400033239 Kho-Kho(Women) I 

39 Mandava Akhil AI&DS 2200080223 Kho-Kho(Men) I 

40 Venkata Narayana Gummadi AI&DS 2200080211 Kho-Kho(Men) I 

41 Nissankar Rao Mukunda AI&DS 2200080227 Kho-Kho(Men) I 

42 Grandhi Yuvan AI&DS 2200080228 Kho-Kho(Men) I 

43 Ungaguna Prasad AI&DS 2200080205 Kho-Kho(Men) I 

44 B Venkatavyagri Manikanta AI&DS 2200080032 Kho-Kho(Men) I 

45 Polla Krishna Vamsi AI&DS 2300080419 Kho-Kho(Men) I 

46 Charthi K AI&DS 2300080208 Kho-Kho(Men) I 

47 Grandhi Murari AI&DS 2200080100 Kho-Kho(Men) I 

48 B Ajith Kumar Reddy AI&DS 2200080242 Kho-Kho(Men) I 



49 Yarlagadda Rama Narayana AI&DS 2200080224 Kho-Kho(Men) I 

50 M Venkata Abhishek AI&DS 2210080017 Kho-Kho(Men) I 

51 Pinreddy Shiva Ram Reddy AI&DS 2300080407 Volleyball I 

52 Kontham Vivek AI&DS 2100080239 Volleyball I 

53 Parvathaneni Puneeth AI&DS 2300089041 Volleyball I 

54 Charthi K AI&DS 2300080208 Volleyball I 

55 Mummaneni Venkata Rishi AI&DS 2300080406 Volleyball I 

56 Koka Dhanyesh Ai&Ds 2300080365 Volleyball I 

57 Dandumahendra Sai Varma AI&DS 2300080249 Volleyball I 

58 Syed Almas Ali AI&DS 2300080161 Volleyball I 

59 Thota Kartik ECE 2100040282 Kabaddi I 

60 Angadala Satyanarayana ECE 2100040376 Kabaddi I 

61 Vajrala Hemanth Reddy ECE 2100040355 Kabaddi I 

62 Gangumolu Pavan Kumar ECE 2401510058 Kabaddi I 

63 Machireddy Saketh Reddy ECE 2200040298 Kabaddi I 

64 Boyapati Vamsi Krishna ECE 2200100022 Kabaddi I 

65 Chelluru Sagar ECE 2200100064 Kabaddi I 

66 Kella Jaya Sankar ECE 2100040231 Kabaddi I 

67 Thokala Visruth Vardhan ECE 2300040338 Kabaddi I 

68 Manne Santhosh ECE 2300049046 Kabaddi I 

69 K P Ch Naga Sai Siddhartha ECE 2100040214 Kabaddi I 

70 Ramineni Siva ECE 2100040212 Kabaddi I 

71 Bandaru Alekhya CSE 2300032935 Throw ball I 

72 Penmetsa Madhavi CSE 2300030525 Throw ball I 

73 Galla Shammikkar Oyal CSE 2300030196 Throw ball I 

74 N Venkata Sai Raga Susmitha CSE 2300031472 Throw ball I 

75 Saranam Naga Dhathri CSE 2300033479 Throw ball I 

76 G Monisha Sri Chowdary CSE 2300031830 Throw ball I 

77 Dhaniyala Sai Nikitha CSE 2300033222 Throw ball I 

78 Boddu Lalitha CSE 2300620072 Throw ball I 

79 Katta Kiranmai Reddy CSE 2300590023 Throw ball I 

80 Godi Sasank Kumar Reddy CSE 2300080331 100mts(Men) I 

81 Paidisetty Srisivani ECE 2300040279 100mts(Women) I 

82 T Venkata Chittesh Aditya MC 2200079027 200mts(Men) I 

83 Paidisetty Sri Sivani ECE 2300040279 200mts(Women) I 

84 M Dhamothiran Cse 2400032365 Discuss Throw(Men) I 

85 U  Y Lakshmi Aparna Sai CS&IT 2200090024 Discuss Throw (Women) I 

86 K  Pavan Kumarreddy CSE 2200030330 Shot-put(Men) I 

87 U Y Lakshmi Aparna Sai  CS&IT 2200090024 Shot-put(Women) I 

88 Parisa Balaji ECE 2300040073 Long jump(Men) I 

89 Dontheboina Shivani ECE 2200040259 Long jump (Women) I 

90 Pettaanjali Prasad CSE 2100030431 Basketball(Women) I 

91 Karibandi Akshaya Anuradha CSE 2300030995 Basketball(Women) I 

92 Vobilishetti Sharanya CSE 2300033234 Basketball(Women) I 

93 Raparthi Sri Harshitha CSE 2300030577 Basketball(Women) I 

94 Hamsini Sripaada CSE 2300080401 Basketball(Women) I 

95 Y Veera Srinivasa Jaswanth CSE 2300033014 Basketball(Men) I 

96 Mandava Akhil AI&DS 2200080223 Basketball(Men) I 

97 Sai Sumanth Routhu BBA 2400560527 Basketball(Men) I 

98 M Harsha Vardhan Naidu CSE 2100030305 Basketball(Men) I 



99 Lakshmana Siva Sai Kumar B CSE 2200031008 Basketball(Men) I 

100 Mohamed Hassen BCA 2300520208 Basketball(Men) I 

 

 

Intramurals Student Result list 2024-25 

S.No Name of the Student Branch ID.No Name of the Sport/Game Place 

1 Syed Saida Vali BSC (H&A) 2200620147 Chess(Men) II 

2 Tekkam Yasaswini CSE 2200030415 Chess(Women) II 

3 Ragala Moksha Vardhan CSE 2200030895 Power lifting(Under 60 Kg ) II 

4 Jagadeesh Karanam CSE-H 2100031467 Powerlifting(Under80) II 

5 Vandanapu Ujwal Sai Nandan AI&DS 2400080154 Powerlifting(80+ Kg) II 

6 P  Venkata Vishnu Asrith CSE-H 2200030646 Lawn Tennis(Men) II 

7 Paladagu Kasi Visa Lakshmi CSE 2300032311 Lawn Tennis(Women) II 

8 Pavani Sai Devi Lodagala CSE-H 2300032355 Tabletennis(Women) II 

9 Akkina Aditya ECE 2100040074 Tabletennis(Men) II 

10 Ambati Hyndhavi Sai CSE 2400031978 Yoga(Women) II 

11 Malle Ganesh CSE 2400030047 Yoga(Men) II 

12 Oletimaha Goutham EEE 2100060008 Badminton(Men) II 

13 Peetani Kavya Sri CSE-H 2200030534 Badminton(Women) II 

14 Nadiminti Sai Manoj ECE 2100040118 Cricket II 

15 R  Yasash Chandra Reddy ECE 2100040368 Cricket II 

16 Saidupuri Venkat ECE 2100040182 Cricket II 

17 Mekala Tharun ECE 2100040103 Cricket II 

18 Tenela Jithendhera Naidu ECE 2100040093 Cricket II 

19 B  Kumar Venkata Naga Raju ECE 2200040031 Cricket II 

20 Yaramati Sri Hari ECE 2200049092 Cricket II 

21 Mutchi Murali ECE 2200040350 Cricket II 

22 Nakkala Venkata Sai ECE 2200040018 Cricket II 

23 Dubbaka Suresh ECE 2100040294 Cricket II 

24 Kondaveeti Naga Pranava Sai ECE 2100040285 Cricket II 

25 Bekkanti Karthik Chandra ECE 2200049005 Cricket II 

26 Sabbarapu Bharadwaj ECE 2100040178 Cricket II 

27 Sunkara Vamsi Kiran ECE 2100040048 Cricket II 

28 Bheemavaram Bhanuteja ECE 2300040449 Cricket II 

29 Valluripalli Jyothika ECE 2200040002 Kho-Kho(Women) II 

30 Paidisetty Sri Sivani ECE 2300040279 Kho-Kho(Women) II 

31 K Anusha ECE 2300040091 Kho-Kho(Women) II 

32 Jannila Sravani ECE 2300040373 Kho-Kho(Women) II 

33 Divya Sree N K ECE 2300040457 Kho-Kho(Women) II 

34 Pappula Sony Sri Subha ECE 2200040077 Kho-Kho(Women) II 

35 V  Sri Lakshmi Susmitha ECE 2400040218 Kho-Kho(Women) II 

36 Thannamala Sai Chethana ECE 2200040072 Kho-Kho(Women) II 

37 Marinedi Keerthi Sowjanya ECE 2200040037 Kho-Kho(Women) II 

38 Mallapureddi Sai Kishore CSE 2200030453 Kho-Kho(Men) II 

39 Pappu Sai Venkata Avinash CSE 2200032393 Kho-Kho(Men) II 

40 Gogula Poorna Kanth Reddy CSE 2300032682 Kho-Kho(Men) II 

41 Ajjuguttu Sai Ram Reddy CSE 2300031252 Kho-Kho(Men) II 

42 Thota Gowtham CSE 2300031331 Kho-Kho(Men) II 

43 Yalamarthi Bhargav CSE 2400032424 Kho-Kho(Men) II 

44 Vankayalas Ampath CSE 2400031048 Kho-Kho(Men) II 



45 Ajjaguttu Sai Vikas Reddy CSE 2400032113 Kho-Kho(Men) II 

46 Narenadula Sumanth CSE 2300033601 Kho-Kho(Men) II 

47 B  J  Naga Sai Ranga Rao CSE 2400032024 Kho-Kho(Men) II 

48 Mula Deepak Reddy CSE 2100030977 Kho-Kho(Men) II 

49 Shree Nandan Reddy P CSE 2300033667 Kho-Kho(Men) II 

50 Lanke Sri Ram Varma CSE 2300032437 Volleyball II 

51 Sunkavalli Guna CSE 2100031222 Volleyball II 

52 Mulam Venkata Sai Teja CSE 2200031512 Volleyball II 

53 Pilla Pavan  CSE 2200031372 Volleyball II 

54 Ukkusuri Venkata Krishna CSE 2200031237 Volleyball II 

55 K  V Naga Satya Narayana CSE 2300031203 Volleyball II 

56 Arasada Tirumala Sai CSE 2200032671 Volleyball II 

57 Kolla Mahesh Babu CSE 2400033179 Volleyball II 

58 Mallipudi Mohan Sai CSE 2100032267 Kabaddi II 

59 K  V Venkata Satya Dinesh CSE 2200032289 Kabaddi II 

60 K B  Surya Veera Babu CSE 2200031216 Kabaddi II 

61 Shaik Aminulla CSE 2200030219 Kabaddi II 

62 Piyush Pandey CSE 2300031887 Kabaddi II 

63 Pandiripalli Sai Ganesh CSE 2300032282 Kabaddi II 

64 Neelu CSE 2100032835 Kabaddi II 

65 Durga Prasad CSE 2100032283 Kabaddi II 

66 Bekkam Narayana Ashok CSE 2100032295 Kabaddi II 

67 Yaswanth CSE 2100031125 Kabaddi II 

68 Karthik Chandra CSE 2100031518 Kabaddi II 

69 Laya Vaerdahan CSE 2300031348 Kabaddi II 

70 Mandadi Madhavi Kali Priya CSE 2200032822 Throwball II 

71 S  Nagasitha Bhuvaneswari CSE 2200030268 Throwball II 

72 Putti Bhargavi CSE 2300033497 Throwball II 

73 Chintagunta Haritha CSE 2300033670 Throwball II 

74 Gudepu Kavya Sri Durga CSE 2300033223 Throwball II 

75 Uddavolu Sindhu Varshini CSE 2300031544 Throwball II 

76 Mandava Kaivalya Sri Sai AIDS 2300080284 Throwball II 

77 Puli Geethika ECE 2300040132 Throwball II 

78 Sunkara Sneha Latha ECE 2300040028 Throwball II 

79 T  Venkata Chittesha Ditya MC 2200079027 100mts(Men) II 

80 Dontheboina Shivani ECE 2200040259 100mts(Women) II 

81 Palla Akash CSE 2300033878 200mts(Men) II 

82 Macharla Vidhya CSE 2300030388 200mts(Women) II 

83 Parisa Balaji ECE 2300040073 Discus throw(Men) II 

84 Macharla Vidhya CSE 2300030388 Discus throw(Women) II 

85 Md Hamothiran CSE 2400032365 Shotput (Men) II 

86 Dontheboina Shivani ECE 2200040259 Shotput(Women) II 

87 Godi Sasank Kumar Reddy AI&DS 2300080331 Longjump(Men) II 

88 Govindu Maydhini CSE 2300030818 Longjump (Women) II 

89 Joshika Vallabhaneni CSE 2300031746 Basketball(Women) II 

90 Madala Bhavagna CSE 2300033472 Basketball(Women) II 

91 Vubbara Harshala Reddy CSE 2300033165 Basketball(Women) II 

92 M  Sharmila Priyadarshini CSE 2300032689 Basketball(Women) II 

93 Boddu Lalitha AGBSC 2300620072 Basketball(Women) II 

94 Namala Surya Vamsi Varma CSE 2400033077 Basketball(Men) II 



95 Injeti Dhana Vardhanreddy CSE 2300033092 Basketball(Men) II 

96  Mohammed Hassan CSE 2200530084 Basketball(Men) II 

97 Karthik Balaji Veduruparth CSE 2300032666 Basketball(Men) II 

98 Eyengadjoua Ubincelestin CSIT 2401600193 Basketball(Men) II 

99 Eshan  Allam AI&DS 2400080273 Basketball(Men) II 

 

 

 

Intramurals for Student Prizes list 2024-25 

S.No Name  of the Student Branch ID.No Name of the 

Sport/Game 

 
Place 

1 Potnuru Hyndavi CSE 2400032385 Yoga(Women) III 

2 M Tanush Kumar CSE 2400030755 Yoga(Men) III 

3 Rampati Narendra CSE 2400031886 Power lifting(Under60 Kg ) III 

4 G  N Venkata Surya Pavan Dhanush CSE 2400030553 Power lifting(Under80) III 

5 Nudurumatih R N Prasanna Savithri CSE 2400030171 Power lifting(80+ Kg) III 

6 Murrahari Narayana Reddy ECE 2200049008 100mts(Men) III 

7 Macharla Vidhya CSE 2300030388 100mts(Women) III 

8 Murrahari Narayana Reddy ECE 2200049008 200mts(Men) III 

9 Govindu Maydhini CSE 2300030818 200mts(Women) III 

10 Natta Samson Jayaraju CSE 2400030991 Discuss throw(Men) III 

11 Bandaru Bhuvana Sri CSE 2300033332 Discuss throw (Women) III 

12 Ambati Ram Swaroop MECH 2200079001 Shot-put(Men) III 

13 Govindu Maydhini CSE 2300030818 Shot-put(Women) III 

14 Kommireddy Pavan Kumar Reddy CSE 2200030330 Long jump(Men) III 

15 Macharla Vidhya CSE 2300030388 Long jump (Women) III 

 

Photo Gallery 

 

                   Photos of Kho-Kho and Badminton action taken on 03.01.2025       



 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                          Above all, the photos depict action in athletics on 05.01.2025 

 



 

 

Model Certificates: 

 

 


